Tom Reading
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From: Tom Reading
Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 11:02 AM
To: Oscar Smit (osmit@waitaki.govt.nz)
Subject: FW: Citilab results - sample from Isis Street

FYI

Tom Reading Waitaki Distist Gouni

Contract Engineer 20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz o stict

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Otago 9444

Mobile:+64 27 403 4779 New Zealand

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and
destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tom Reading [mailto:treading@waitaki.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 11:02 AM

To: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>

Cc: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: Citilab results - sample from Isis Street

From: Tristan Hope [mailto:thope@waitaki.govt.nz];
Sent: 31/01/2019 12:10:46 p.m.

To: Tom Reading [mailto:treading@waitaki.govt.nz];
CC: Lichelle Guyan [mailto:lguyan@waitaki.govt.nz];
Subject: Citilab results - sample from lsis Street

Hi Tom,

I followed up with Citilab as I was expecting a call back from them with final results of sample analysis
from 4 Isis Street.

The paperwork will be sent to me by e-mail when finalised tomorrow, but the lab say nothing to worry
about in the sample and nothing nasty there. There are small amounts of different metals present.

I will forward the Citilab report when received.



Tom Reading
“

From: Tristan Hope

Sent: Tuesday, 2 April 2019 4:07 PM

To: Tom Reading

Subject: FW: [Waitaki District Council] New message from Nat Wilson
Hi Tom,

Please see below. If Nat Wilson is the person at 25 Isis Street where we dealt with the leak, do you have an e-mail
address for her and | will forward the report.

Thanks

Tristan Hope o .
Waitaki District Council

Enforcement Officer 20 Thames Street T 2.4 i &
Private Bag 50058 al a : ]
- Hol Oamaru it
Email: thope@waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District : DISTRICT GOUNGS
Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Otago 9444 TE RALMHIERA A ROHE 0 Wl Tab
Mobile:+64 27 215 9958 New Zealand Growing strong communitia

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and
destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tristan Hope

Sent: Tuesday, 2 April 2019 4:03 PM

To: Lichelle Guyan <lguyan@waitaki.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: [Waitaki District Council] New message from Nat Wilson

Hi Lichelle,

I'am guessing this is the property owner who had the mysterious blue coloured liquid leaking from a pipe on her
property and into the street.

I will check with Tom Reading as he had been in touch with her around the time. | can arrange for the report to be
sent once confirmed.

Thanks

Tristan Hope o A
Waitaki District Council

Enforcement Officer 20 Thames Strect Py By, |
Private Bag 50058 . al a -

i ol Oamaru g ; - g s
Email: thope@wa!takl.qovt.nz Waitaki District ‘Eﬂ DISTRICT COUNECY
Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Otago 9444 P AL RA A FEHE 5 Wil Tas
Mobile:+64 27 215 9958 New Zealand Urowing strong communiiies

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and
destroy any copies of this information.

From: Lichelle Guyan
Sent: Tuesday, 2 April 2019 3:56 PM




Responding quickly to your message from Nat Wilson will help increase their trust and confidence
in your Page.

Still waiting on an analysis report about a leak coming into my property. Was
phoned with a preliminary result, told a full report would be available in the
following week. That was 2 months ago.

New! Reply by Email

If you reply to this email, Nat Wilson will receive your response in Messenger.

This message was sent to communications@waitaki.govt.nz. If you don't want to receive these emails from Facebook in the future,

please unsubscribe.
Facebook, Inc., Attention: Community Support, 1 Facebook Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025
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From: Tristan Hope Sent:31/01/2019 12:10:46 p.m.

To: Tom Reading
CcC: Lichelle Guyan
Subject:Citilab results - sample from Isis Street

Message Comment

Hi Tom,

I followed up with Citilab as | was expecting a call back from them with final results of sample analysis from 4
Isis Street.

The paperwork will be sent to me by e-mail when finalised tomorrow, but the lab say nothing to worry about
in the sample and nothing nasty there. There are small amounts of different metals present.

I will forward the Citilab report when received.

Thanks

Tristan Hope . Waitaki District Council = Waitaki District Council

Enforcement Officer 20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058

Email: thope@waitaki.govt.nz Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Wiaitaki District

Mobile:+64 27 215 9958 Otago 9444

Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in retiance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=a9247abc-98ee-dea3-b861-ee3... 27/05/2019
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From: Tom Reading Sent:21/01/2019 10:36:39 a.m.

To: Cameron.Bullin@southroads.co.nz
cC: Jimmy Reekie
Subject:FW: response to leak Isis St

Message Comment

Hi Cam

On Friday remove the gates and cones, from Isis St

Thank you

Tom Reading Waitald District Council = Waitaki District Counci

Contract Engineer 20 Thames Street ,
Private Bag 50058

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District

Mobile:+64 27 403 4779 Otago 9444

Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and

destroy any copies of this information.

From: Mark Renalson

Sent: Monday, 21 January 2019 9:27 AM

To: Cameron Bullin <Cameron.Bullin@southroads.co.nz>
Cc: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>

Subject: response to leak Isis St

Hello Cameron,

Is the area which was cordoned off in Isis St a few weeks back still need to be fenced off?

Regards
Mark Renalson Waitaki District Council N )
. . Waitaki District Council
Network Operations Engineer| 20 Thames Street I X
Private Bag 50058
Email: mrenalson@waitaki.govt.nz | Oamaru
Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District
Mobile:+64 21 846 670 Otago 9444
Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and

destroy any copies of this information.

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=0fb71e21-53b2-f1b5-0054-6eb... 27/05/2019
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From: Carolyn van Zyl Sent:16/01/2019 9:46:35 a.m.
To: Tom Reading

Subject:RE: Isis Street - Cyanide Arsenic?? Leak

Message Comment

Thanks Tom.

Cheers
Carolyn

Carolyn van Zyl Waitaki District Council

Licensing Inspector 20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058

Email: Cvanzyl@waitaki.govt.nz| Oamaru

‘mmmam  VVaitaki District Council

x]

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District
Mobile:+64 21 463 141 Otago 9444
Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tom Reading

Sent: Wednesday, 16 January 2019 8:08 AM

To: Carolyn van Zyl <Cvanzyl@waitaki.govt.nz>

Cc: Tristan Hope <thope@waitaki.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: Isis Street - Cyanide Arsenic?? Leak

Hi Carolyn

I did not phone or talk to ORC on this issue.

Gen Paisley and Tristan Hope did have email or phone contracted with ORC.

Thank ydu

Tom Readlpg Waitaki District Council Waitaki District Council
Contract Englneer 20 Thames Street
: Private Bag 50058

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz| Oamaru

]

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District
Mobile:+64 27 403 4779 Otago 9444
Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=da865dd1-50b9-9351-d2a7-1c... 27/05/2019
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From: Tristan Hope
To: Tom Reading
Subject:RE: 25 Isis Street - ORC

Message Comment

Forward

Page 1 of 2

Send To Me View Images Print

Sent:14/01/2019 2:02:39 p.m.

Thanks for that.

Tristan Hope
Enforcement Officer

I’ve just called up Waste Tech who are going to be organising for analysis. | asked them to keep in
touch about it as | want to keep an eye on what they are doing. | don’t know much about the
company or what their normal service levels are.

Waitaki District Council
20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058

Waitaki District Council

Email: thope@waitaki.govt.nz Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District
Mobile:+64 27 215 9958 Otago 9444

Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tom Reading

Sent: Monday, 14 January 2019 1:08 PM
To: Tristan Hope <thope@waitaki.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: 25 Isis Street - ORC

Hi Tristan
Gen Paisley from 3 waters was the officer who spoke with Otago Regional Council

How is the testing of the green water going?

Tom Read"?g Waitaki Disrict Council Waitaki District Council

Contract Engineer 20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058 :

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz| Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District

Mobile:+64 27 403 4779 Otago 9444

Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tristan Hope
Sent: Monday, 14 January 2019 9:03 AM

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=88 1 ffd8b-4d31-79¢8-f0e8-464... 27/05/2019
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Sent:11/01/2019 2:29:58 p.m. @

Email

From: Tom Reading
To: Tristan Hope
Subject:RE: 25 Isis St

Message Comment

No sorry no contact details for the resident
Qu will Wastetech Services from Dunedin also clean up the driveway on the private land?

In the long run I think it will be best to and WDC Roading will pay.

Thank you

Tom Readlng Waitaki District Council = Waitaki District Council

Contract Engineer 20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz | Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District

Mobile:+64 27 403 4779 Otago 9444
New Zealand

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited, If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tristan Hope

Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 2:20 PM

To: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: 25 Isis St

No Probs. Do you have contact details for the resident at 25 Isis St please. Also if you can pass
CRM No.

Thanks

Tristan Hope
Enforcement Officer

Email: thope@waitaki.govt.nz
Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz
Mobile:+64 27 215 9958

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

Waitaki District Council
20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058
Oamaru

Waitaki District

Otago 9444

New Zealand

Waitaki District Council

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=6da5fe93-31ec-b019-7d1a-8ae... 27/05/2019
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From: Tristan Hope
To: Tom Reading
cc: Lichelle Guyan
Subject:25 Isis St

Message Comment

Forward

Page 1 of 1

Send To Me

Print ﬁ

View Images

Sent:11/01/2019 2:16:13 p.m.

Hi Tom,

take that away.

Thanks

Tristan Hope
Enforcement Officer

Email: thope@waitaki.govt.nz
Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz
Mobile:+64 27 215 9958

Tel: +64 3 433 0300

Wastetech Services from Dunedin are en-route to clean out the sump and will also wash footpath down and

The substance will then be tested so they know how to dispose of it and we establish what it is in case of any
future problems. Then we can also let the resident know.

Waitaki District Council
20 Thames Street
Private Bag 50058
Oamaru

Waitaki District

Otago 9444

New Zealand

s Waitaki District Council

x]

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon

this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=420191a0-1738-93aa-4{0c-75...

27/05/2019
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From: Carolyn van Zyl Sent:11/01/2019 11:28:07 a.m. G

To: Tom Reading
Subject:RE: 25 Isis Street

Message Comment

Thanks Tom.

Cheers
Carolyn

Carolyn van Zyl
Licensing Inspector
Waitaki District Council

Email: Cvanzyl@waitaki.govt.nz | Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz
Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is
prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information.

————— Original Message----—-

From: Tom Reading

Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 11:09 AM

To: Tristan Hope <thope@waitaki.govt.nz>

Cc: Carolyn van Zyl <Cvanzyl@waitaki.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: 25 Isis Street

Hi Tristan

Photos from the Palmer attached

Tom Reading
Contract Engineer
Waitaki District Council

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz | Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz
Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is
prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information.

————— Original Message-----

From: Tom Palmer [mailto:Tom.Palmer@foleys.co.nz]
Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 9:59 AM

To: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>
Subject: 25 Isis Street

Hi Tom
Attached photos of the blue water from assuming old town gas pipe in foundation of garage. This has been capped off

Cheers

http://archivemanager/ViewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=8884c47¢-0002-5623-4cd6-a0... 27/05/2019
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From: Tom Reading Sent:11/01/2019 11:10:24 a.m.
To: Michael Voss (mvoss@waitaki.govt.nz)

Subject:FW: 25 Isis Street

Attachments may contain viruses that are harmful to your computer. Attachments may not display correctly.

@ IMG_3460.jpg (1418Kb) @ ATTO00001.txt (OKb) @ IMG_3461.jpg (1355Kb) @ ATTO00002.txt (OKb)

Message Comment

FYI see attached photos 25 Isis Street of the blue water from assuming old town gas pipe in foundation of garage. This has
been capped off

Tom Reading
Contract Engineer
Waitaki District Council

Email: treading@waitaki.govt.nz | Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz
Tel: +64 3 433 0300

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is
prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy any copies of this information.

————— Original Message----—

From: Tom Palmer [mailto:Tom.Palmer@foleys.co.nzl
Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 9:59 AM

To: Tom Reading <treading@waitaki.govt.nz>
Subject: 25 Isis Street

Hi Tom
Attached photos of the blue water from assuming old town gas pipe in foundation of garage. This has been capped off

Cheers

http ://archivemanager/V iewMessage.aspx?CheckSum=bf99c861-8de8-0765-a9¢0-¢16... 27/05/2019
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From: Gen Paisley Sent:11/01/2019 9:41:51 a.m.

To: Tom Reading
Subject:FW: Isis Street

Attachments may contain viruses that are harmful to your computer. Attachments may not display correctly.

@ image001.png (5Kb)

Message Comment

Gen Paisley Waitaki District Council

. . Waitaki District Council
Project Engineer 20 Thames Street |

Private Bag 50058
Email: gpaisley@waitaki.govt.nz| Oamaru

Web: www.waitaki.govt.nz Waitaki District
Mobile:+64 27 405 3302 Otago 9444
Tel: +64 3 433 0300 New Zealand

The information transmitted, including attachments, is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the

sender and destroy any copies of this information.

From: Tracey Diack [mailto:Tracey.Diack@orc.govt.nz]
Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 9:23 a.m.

To: Gen Paisley <gpaisley@waitaki.govt.nz>

Cc: Rachel Brennan <Rachel.Brennan@orc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Isis Street

Hi Gen

Thank you for the below information.

Is the Waitaki District Council confident this substances isn’t going somewhere else since it has been blocked
off from this property by a plumber where it was leaking through and also not going into groundwater.

If you have any questions please don’t hesitate to get in touch.

Thanks

Tracey Diack

ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER

Otago Regional Council
70 Stafford St
Private Bag 1954 Dunedin 9054

http://archivemanager/V iewMessage.aspx?Check Sum=b89d2694-574{-456f-2d8b-aa7... 27/05/2019



